Enhanced Choice Index Select 5 & 10

At a Glance Product Guide



The Enhanced Choice Index Select is a single-premium, deferred index annuity offering enhanced growth potential along with downside protection. Flexible index crediting options give you the opportunity to customize the annuity to align with your financial goals.

- Issue Age
 - Owners age 18–70 and annuitants age 0–70
- 5 or 10-Year Surrender Charge Period
- \$50,000 to \$1,000,000 Initial Premium¹ (greater amounts may be accepted if pre-approved by The Standard before you submit an application)
- Index Choices
 - S&P 500[®] Index
 - S&P MARC 5% ER Index
 - S&P 500 Daily Risk Control 5% ER Index
 - S&P 500 ESG Daily Risk Control 5% ER Index
 - · BofA Global MegaTrends Index
- Interest Crediting Options
 - · Index participation rate
 - Enhanced index participation rate with 1.50% annual fee
 - Index cap rate (S&P 500[®] Index only)
 - Enhanced index cap rate with 1.50% fee (S&P 500® Index only)
 - · Fixed interest crediting
- Guaranteed Participation Rates
 - Multi-year guaranteed participation rates on 5-year managed volatility indices
- Guaranteed Minimum Accumulation Benefit
 - ECI Select 5: 110% of net premium after 5 years
 - ECI Select 10: 120% of net premium after 10 years
- Market Value Adjustment Feature



¹ All expected premium must be noted on application, policy will not issue until all funds are received.

³ Available after the first contract year. Withdrawal amount is based on a percentage of the value of the annuity fund as of the contract anniversary.

⁴ Applies after the first contract year. Additional limitations, state variations and exclusions may apply.

Interest Crediting Options	
Index Participation Rate	Enhanced Index Participation Rate with 1.50% Fee
S&P 500® Index S&P MARC 5% ER Index S&P 500 Daily Risk Control 5% ER Index S&P 500 ESG Daily Risk Control 5% ER Index BofA Global MegaTrends Index	S&P 500® Index S&P MARC 5% ER Index S&P 500 Daily Risk Control 5% ER Index S&P 500 ESG Daily Risk Control 5% ER Index BofA Global MegaTrends Index
Index Cap Rate S&P 500® Index	Enhanced Index Cap Rate with 1.50% Fee S&P 500® Index
Fixed Interest Crediting	
Fixed account with one year guarantee	

The Standard, 1100 SW Sixth Avenue, Portland, OR 97204 | standard.com

The Standard is a marketing name for StanCorp Financial Group, Inc. and subsidiaries. Insurance products are offered by Standard Insurance Company of Portland, Oregon in all states except New York. Product features and availability vary by state and are solely the responsibility of Standard Insurance Company.

The S&P 500® Index, S&P MARC 5% Excess Return Index, S&P 500 Daily Risk Control 5% Excess Return Index and the S&P 500 ESG Daily Risk Control 5% Excess Return Index are products of S&P Dow Jones Indices LLC or its affiliates ("SPDJI") and have been licensed for use by Standard Insurance Company. S&P®, S&P 500®, US 500, The 500, iBoxx®, iTraxx® and CDX® are trademarks of S&P Global, Inc. or its affiliates ("S&P"); Dow Jones® is a registered trademark of Dow Jones Trademark Holdings LLC ("Dow Jones"); and these trademarks have been licensed for use by SPDJI and sublicensed for certain purposes by Standard Insurance Company. Standard Insurance Company products are not sponsored, endorsed, sold or promoted by SPDJI, Dow Jones, S&P, their respective affiliates, and none of such parties make any representation regarding the advisability of investing in such product(s) nor do they have any liability for any errors, omissions, or interruptions of the S&P 500® Index, S&P MARC 5% Excess Return Index, S&P 500 Daily Risk Control 5% Excess Return Index and the S&P 500 ESG Daily Risk Control 5% Excess Return Index.

BofA Securities, Inc. and its Affiliates ("BofAS"), BofA Global MegaTrends Index (the "Index") and related information, the name "BofAS", and related trademarks, are intellectual property of BofAS, licensed from BofAS to Standard Insurance Company ("Licensee"). In connection with the Index, BofAS has licensed the use of certain marks and data from Salt Financial LLC (collectively with BofAS, the "Licensors"). Neither the Licensee nor any fixed index annuity product ("Product") referencing the Index is sponsored, operated, endorsed, sold or promoted by the Licensors. Obligations to make payments under any Product are solely the obligation of Licensee pursuant to the term of the contract between Licensee and you, and are not the responsibility of the Licensors. The Licensors, the Index and related information, the names of the Licensors, and related trademarks may not be copied, used, or distributed without the relevant Licensors' prior written approval. The Products have not been passed on as to their legality or suitability, and are not regulated, issued, endorsed, sold, guaranteed, or promoted by the Licensors. The Licensors' only relationship to Licensee is the licensing (or sublicensing) of certain trademarks and trade names and the Index or components thereof and the Licensors are not party to any transaction contemplated herein. THE LICENSORS MAKE NO WARRANTIES AND BEAR NO LIABILITY WITH RESPECT TO THE INDEX, ANY RELATED INFORMATION, THE TRADEMARKS, OR THE PRODUCT(S) (INCLUDING WITHOUT LIMITATION, THEIR QUALITY, ACCURACY, SUITABILITY AND/OR COMPLETENESS).

MSCI indexes are the exclusive property of MSCI Inc. ("MSCI"). MSCI and the MSCI index names are service mark(s) of MSCI or its affiliates and have been licensed for use for certain purposes by BofA Securities, Inc. The fixed index annuity product referred to herein is not sponsored, endorsed, or promoted by MSCI, and MSCI bears no liability with respect to such fixed index annuity product. The annuity contract contains a more detailed description of the limited relationship MSCI has with BofA Securities, Inc. and any related fixed index annuity product. No purchaser, seller or holder of this fixed index annuity product, or any other person or entity, should use or refer to any MSCI trade name, trademark or service mark to sponsor, endorse, market or promote this fixed index annuity product without first contacting MSCI to determine whether MSCI's permission is required. Under no circumstances may any person or entity claim any affiliation with MSCI without the prior written permission of MSCI. Additional information about MSCI Inc. with respect to, among other matters, licensing, trademarks and limitation of liability can be found at MSCIDisclaimer.pdf (ml.com).

The Enhanced Choice Index Select is a product of Standard Insurance Company; availability varies by state. Contract: ICC17-SPDA-IA(01/17), SPDA-IA(01/17), SPD